

PUBLIC NOTICE POSTING REQUEST TO OFFICE OF THE EAST BRIDGEWATER TOWN CLERK

ORGANIZATION:	School Committee	
MEETING PUBLIC HEARING CANCELLATION		
DATE: <u>Tuesday</u> , March 12, 2024	_ TIME:	6:00 PM
LOCATION: <u>Auditorium, Gordon W. Mitchell School, 435 Central Street, East</u> Bridgewater, MA 02333		

 PURPOSE:
 School Committee's Proposed FY'25 Budget - Public Hearing

REQUESTED BY: Lauren Foster, School Committee Chairperson

ALL MEETING NOTICES MUST BE FILED AND TIME STAMPED IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AND POSTED ON THE MUNICIPAL BULLETIN BOARD 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING (Sat. Sun, Holidays not included)

LIST OF TOPICS TO BE DISCUSSED

<u>AGENDA</u>

 Pursuant to MGL c71, S38N, the East Bridgewater School Committee will hold a public hearing on the proposed 2024-2025 School Department Budget. The public is welcome to attend.

> *** The listing of matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.